
Corporate Registry Holiday 
Closures in Select Countries for 
July – September 2025
Below are the dates that corporate registry offices will be closed in the select jurisdictions listed. Please  
note that some jurisdictions change their plans with little or no notice, so if it is important for you to know 
whether a particular filing office will be open or closed on a given date, contact your Cogency Global  
service specialist who will check for you.

®

British Virgin 
Islands

Canada

Cayman 
Islands

cogencyglobal.com

Guam

Monday, July 7
	 Virgin Islands Day 

Monday, August 4
	 Emancipation Monday

Tuesday, August 5
	 Emancipation Tuesday

Wednesday, August 6
	 Emancipation Wednesday

Tuesday, July 1
	 Canada Day:
	 (Memorial Day for 			
	 Newfoundland and 		
	 Labrador) 
	 All provinces will be closed. 

Wednesday, July 9
	 Nunavut Day:
	 Nunavut

Monday, July 14
	 Orangemen’s Day (observed):
	 Newfoundland and 		
	 Labrador 

Monday, August 4
	 Civic Holiday:
	 British Columbia, New 
	 Brunswick, Northwest 
	 Territories, Nunavut, 
	 Saskatchewan

Monday, August 18
	 Discovery Day:
	 Yukon

Monday, September 1
	 Labour Day:
	 All provinces will be closed. 
	
Tuesday, September 30
	 National Day of Truth and 
	 Reconciliation:
	 British Columbia, Manitoba, 
	 Newfoundland and Labrador, 
	 Northwest Territories, Nunavut, 	
	 Prince Edward Island, Yukon

Monday, July 7
	 Constitution Day

Friday, July 4
	 US Independence Day

Monday, July 21
	 Liberation Day (observed)

Monday, September 1
	 Labor Day



cogencyglobal.com

Hong Kong
Cogency Global (HK) 
Limited will be closed.

Puerto Rico

Singapore
Cogency Global (SG) 
Pte. Ltd. will be closed.

United  
Kingdom

US Virgin 
Islands

Tuesday, July 1
	 Hong Kong Special
	 Administrative Region 
	 Establishment Day 
	

Friday, July 4
	 US Independence Day 
 
Friday, July 25
	 Constitution Day

Sunday, July 27
	 Jose Celso Barbosa Day

Monday, September 1
	 Labor Day

Saturday, August 9
	 National Day

Monday, July 14
	 Battle of the Boyne 
	 (Orangemen’s Day)
	 (Northern Ireland only)

Monday, August 4
	 Summer Bank Holiday 
	 (Scotland only)

Monday, August 25
	 Summer Bank Holiday
	 (England, Wales and
	 Northern Ireland)
	 Cogency Global (UK) 
	 Limited will be closed.

Thursday, July 3
	 Emancipation Day

Friday, July 4
	 US Independence Day

Monday, September 1
	 Labor Day
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